

# REMPE-SHARPE

& Associates, Inc.

### **Principals**

J. Bibby P.E. S.E. P.E.

B. Aderman P.E. CFM
B. Bennett P.E.
L. Vo P.E.

## **CONSULTING ENGINEERS**

324 West State Street Geneva, Illinois 60134 P.E. Phone: 630/232-0827 – Fax: 630/232-1629

March 8, 2019

Village of North Aurora 25 East State Street North Aurora, IL 60542

Attn:

John Laskowski

Re:

2019 Sanitary Sewer Televising

File:

NA-599

Dear John,

In accordance with the Advertisement for Bids, the Village of North Aurora opened bids for the Sanitary Sewer Televising Project on March 8, 2019. Prior to bidding, the Engineer sent out the Advertisement for Bids to fifteen (15) contractors and two (2) construction news journals. The project was advertised in the Daily Herald.

The project consists of televising approximately 183,654 L.F. of 8" sanitary sewer, 33,107 L.F. of 10" sanitary sewer, 24,402 L.F. of 12" sanitary sewer, located in the Village of North Aurora in accordance with the Plans and Specifications as set forth in the Contract Documents.

Six (6) contractors purchased plans and specifications for the project. Bids were submitted by four (4) contractors. The bids were as follows:

BIDDER	TOTAL <u>BID</u>
National Power Rodding Corp., Chicago, IL Hydrovision Technology, LLC., Romeoville, IL Visu-Sewer, Pewaukee, WI Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc., Bedford Park IL	\$298,212.90 \$366,767.77 \$406,302.65 \$498,960.60
Engineer's Estimate	\$407,628.20

2019 Sanitary Sewer Televising March 8, 2019 Page 2 of 2

The lowest Base Bid, from National Power Rodding Corp., Chicago, IL is \$109,415.30, or 26.8% lower than the Engineer's Base Estimate of \$407,628.20.

The Engineer has worked with the Contractor, National Power Rodding on similar projects for both North Aurora and other municipalities the past. The contractor performed the work in accordance with the contract documents and completed the projects on time.

Therefore, Rempe-Sharpe and Associates, Inc. recommends that the Village of North Aurora award the Project, in the amount of Two Hundred Ninety- Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Twelve and Ninety Cents (\$298,212.90) to National Power Rodding, of Chicago, IL.

Enclosed, please find three (3) copies of the Notice of Award for the 2019 Sanitary Sewer Televising Project. Upon the Village's approval, please sign and date all three (3) copies of the Notice of Award. Send one signed copy to the Contractor, National Power Rodding, return one signed copy to Rempe-Sharpe & Associates, Inc., and retain one signed copy for the Village's files. Our office will arrange for a pre-construction meeting with National Power Rodding, after the Notice of Award is signed.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

REMPE-SHARPE AND ASSOCIATES, INC. BY:

Daniel A. Watson, P.E.

D.1a. Vas

### Enclosure

C.C. Bill Hannah, Village of North Aurora Steve Bosco, Village of North Aurora Paul Young, Village of North Aurora Cindy Torraco, Village of North Aurora Mandy Flatt, Village of North Aurora

# BID TABULATION 2019 SANITARY SEWER TELEVISING VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

				National Power	ower Rodding, Corp.	Hydro-Vision T	National Power Rodding, Corp. Hydro-Vision Technology, LLC.	Visu-Sewer o	, LLC.	Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc	ing & Sewer, Inc
ITEM					igo, ir	Pallier	Nomeovine, IL	Bridge	Bridgeview, IL	Bedford	Bedford Park, IL
Ŏ.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LIND	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
	Internal Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection,									2	
4	1A 8" Inside Diameter	183,654	느	\$1.15	\$211,202.10	\$1.52	\$279.154.08	5.5	\$284 663 70	61	070070
	Internal Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection,							3	0.000,000		9340,942.00
9	1B 10" Inside Diameter	33,107	4	\$1.20	\$39,728.40	\$1.52	\$50.322.64	\$1.55	\$51 215 85	\$2 UU	00 4 40
	Internal Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection,										\$00,2 I4.00
5	1C 12" Inside Diameter	24,402	4	\$1.20	\$29,282.40	\$1.52	\$37.091.04	\$1.55	\$37.823.10	\$2.00	00 000
											0.400,04.0
7	Heavy Cleaning (As Authorized)	20,000	ㅂ	\$0.15	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$1.60	\$32,000.00	\$0.75	\$15,000.00
ო	Traffic Control	_	<u>u</u>	815 000 00	94	ć	6				
			2	9,000.00	00.000,00	#0.0±	±0.04	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		TOTAL			\$298,212.90		\$366,767.77		\$406,302.65		\$498.960.60

### NOTICE OF AWARD

		Dated .	March 8,	, 2019
TO:	NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.			
ADDRESS:	2500 ARTHINGTON STREET			
-	CHICAGO, IL 60612			
-	312-666-7700			
PROJECT:	2019 SANITARY SEWER TELEVISING			

CONTRACT FOR: The work to be performed under the contract consists of replacing the existing 6-inch watermain with approximately 2400 LF of new 8-inch ductile iron pipe and 160 LF of new 6-inch ductile iron pipe, CL-52; the replacement of the water services along with the appurtenances, and related restoration work at locations shown on the Plans in the Village of North Aurora. The Project for which the Work under the Contract Documents is generally described as follows: Cherry Tree Court Watermain Project, Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois.

You are notified that your Bid dated <u>March 8, 2019</u> for the above Contract has been considered. You are the apparent successful bidder and have been awarded a contract for the 2019 Sanitary Sewer Televising project.

The Contract Price of your contract is <u>Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Ninety Cents</u> (\$298,212.90).

Four (4) copies of each of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award. Four (4) sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within ten days of the date of this Notice of Award.

- 1. You must deliver to the OWNER four (4) fully executed counterparts of the Agreement including all the Contract Documents.
- 2. You must deliver with the executed Agreement the Contract Security (Bonds) as specified in the Instructions to Bidders (paragraph 17), General Conditions (paragraph 5.1) and Supplementary Conditions (paragraph SC-5.1).

3. (List other con	ditions precedent).
Adder	dum No. 1
*	
¥	
-	
Failure to o	comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle OWNER to consider your or annul this Notice of Award and to declare your bid security forfeited.
Within ten counterpart of the	days after you comply with these conditions, OWNER will return to you one fully signed a Agreement with the Contract Documents attached.
	VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA
	By:(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE)
	Title: Public Works Director